



THE INSTITUTE OF **Company Secretaries of India** भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

CHAPTER

JAIPUR



VISION "TO BE A GLOBAL LEADER IN PROMOTING GOOD

ICSI MOTTO "सत्यम वद, धर्मम चर" "SPEAK THE TRUTH, ABIDE BY THE LAW"

"TO DEVELOP HIGH CALIBER **PROFESSIONALS FACILITATING** GOOD CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

On the Eve of

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI cordially invites you for 2 Days Master Class on Goods & Services Tax



CHIEF GUEST Shri Ranveer Singh, Managing Director, Rajasthan State Gas Limited



FACULTY CA Ranjan Mehta Practicing CA



FACULTY CA Pulkit Khandelwal **Practicing CA**



FACULTY CA Jatin Harjai Practicing CA

Day & Date	Topic	Faculty	Timings	Fee	CPE
Friday, 30th June 2023	Intricate Issues in GST - What should be the reply?	CA Ranjan Mehta (Practicing Chartered Accountant)	04:00 PM to 06:30 PM	₹400/- plus GST (Followed by High-Tea)	4 (Four) (Structured)
	Opportunities for Professionals in GST Advisory & Litigation	CA Pulkit Khandelwal (Practicing Chartered Accountant)	06:30 PM to 08:30 PM		
Saturday, 01st July 2023	Assessment under GST	CA Jatin Harjai (Practicing Chartered Accountant)	04:00 PM to 06:30 PM	₹200/- plus GST (Followed by Refreshment)	2 (Two) (Structured)

Venue

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur

Key Takeaway

Members will learn about the nuances of GST and the resolution of problems being faced in GST Assessment



To Register, Click on the link below or Scan QR Code https://payments.billdesk.com/bdcollect/bd/icsi/771

- Limited Seats!!! Registration on first come first serve basis. On spot registration is NOT available.
- CPE credits will be given to only those members who joinsthe program in-person & mark the attendance both at thebeginning & conclusion of the program.
- Fee once deposited will not be refunded in any case.
- For any query, please contact on <u>jaipur@icsi.edu</u> or onphone no. 0141-2707236 during office hours.

With Best Regards

CS SHRUTI GUPTA Chairperson Jaipur Chapter

CS RAJAT KUMAR GOYAL Secretary Jaipur Chapter











